
CITY OF STORM LAKE 
AIRPORT COMMISSION
AIRPORT MEETING ROOM
OCTOBER 13, 2017
4:00 PM

AGENDA

City of Storm Lake
PO Box 1086

Storm Lake, IA 50588
p (712) 732-8000
f  (712) 732-4114

1. Approve The September 11, 2017 Airport Commission Minutes
2. Airport Financial Report From September 1st, 2017 to September 30th, 2017
3. Airport Fuel Report September 1st, 2017 to September 30th, 2017.
4. Approve Airport Capital Improvement Plan
5. Airport Manager's Monthly Report
6. Administration Report - October 2017 Airport Commission Meeting

7. Adjourn

Meeting Protocol 
If you wish to speak today, please: 
1.    To speak on an agenda item please approach the podium when that agenda item is called and upon recognition by the
chair identify yourself by stating your name and address. 
2.    Please keep your remarks to three (3) minutes or less. 
3.    If you require accommodation for this meeting including but not limited to translation services, hearing assistance,
or accessibility please contact the City Clerk at least four (4) hours prior to the start of the meeting. 

 Find us on Facebook https://www.facebook.com/cityofstormlake  Follow us on Twitter

@Storm_Lake  Find us on the Web at http://www.stormlake.org

https://www.facebook.com/cityofstormlake
http://www.stormlake.org


Staff Summary

10/13/2017 
Agenda Item # 1.

City of Storm Lake

PO Box 1086

Storm Lake, IA 50588

p (712) 732-8000

f  (712) 732-4114
REPORT TO: Airport Commission

FROM: Mayra Martinez, City Clerk

SUBJECT: Approve The September 11, 2017 Airport Commission
Minutes

BACKGROUND: The Airport Commission meets monthly and minutes are taken at
each meeting.  The Commission needs to review and approve
the previous month's meeting. 

FISCAL IMPACT: None

RECOMMENDATION: Approve September 11, 2017 Airport Commission minutes

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Type

Minutes - September 11, 2017 Minutes



Storm Lake Airport Commission 

Regular Meeting 

Airport Terminal 

Monday, September 11, 2017 4:00 PM 

  

Present: Commission Members Bob Ansorge, Dan Richardson, and Maxine Lampe.  

Absent: Sara Huddleston and Doug White.  Others Present:  Keri Navratil, David 

Derragon, John Bartholomew, and Tyler Gibbins 

 

Chairman Ansorge called the meeting to order at 4:00 PM. 

 

Hear the Public – None 

 

Minutes – Moved by Commissioner Lampe to approve the August 14, 2017 Airport 

Commission minutes.  Seconded by Commissioner Richardson.  Vote: All ayes with 

Commissioner Member White and Huddleston absent.  Motion carried. 

 

Airport Manager’s Monthly Report – Ordered and received 7501 gallons of jet a fuel 

and 8505 gallons of 100LL avgas.  Repaired bathroom door lock.  Century Link check 

phone line to AWAS.  Sprayed weeds around the building and runway . 

 

Courtesy Car Usage – 15 users; 331 miles 

 

Administration Report – Greg presented an update of Runway 13/31 Sub Drains/Apron 

Rehab.  Project to begin September 18, 2017.  Hangar inspections are scheduled to be 

completed prior to the October 9th meeting.  City Staff will contact City Attorney in 

regards to the plane belonging to William Eginton from Hangar A.  

 

Financial Report – Moved by Commissioner Richardson to approve the financial reports 

for August.  Seconded by Commissioner Lampe.  Vote: All ayes with Commissioner 

Member White and Huddleston absent.  Motion carried. 

  

Fuel Report – Moved by Commissioner Richardson to approve the Fuel Report for 

August.  Seconded by Commissioner Lampe.  Vote: All ayes with Commissioner 

Member White and Huddleston absent.  Motion carried. 

 

ACIP -  The Commission started reviewing last year’s CIP and made the following 

changes and recommendations.  Add above ground Fuel Tanks (10,000-12,000 for AV 

Gas and 12,000-15,000 Jet A Tank) for 2027 and move back the 100' x 100' Hangar for 

when funds are available.  Directed City Staff to contact Bolton & Menk to look at the 

waterway on city property to see the cost to fix the erosion issues. 

 

Adjourn – Moved by Commissioner Richardson to adjourn the meeting at 4:34 pm.  

Seconded by Commissioner Lampe.  All ayes with Commission Member White and 

Huddleston.  Motion carried. 

 

Mayra Martinez, City Clerk 



Staff Summary

10/13/2017 
Agenda Item # 2.

City of Storm Lake

PO Box 1086

Storm Lake, IA 50588

p (712) 732-8000

f  (712) 732-4114
REPORT TO: Airport Commission

FROM: Tyler Gibbins, Staff Accountant

SUBJECT: Airport Financial Report From September 1st, 2017 to
September 30th, 2017

BACKGROUND:  Please see the following attachments:
Expenses
Revenues vs Expenses
Hangar Rental Report
Year to Date Expense Report
Revenue Report

 
On the September Expense Report please note the following:

The first half of Property Taxes were paid in September
Filters for the inspection that occurred in September

 
 
The second attachment shows the year to date summary history
of the expenses and revenues for the Airport in a revenue vs
expense type format. 

The third report shows the current status of the hangar rental at
the Airport. There are 6 total hangar spaces available, three in
carousel hangar A and one in carousel hangar B. The last
two hangars are in hangar F.
 
The final two reports are for the current fiscal year. The revenue is
a representation for last month alone and the expense report is
included for all of FY2018.

FISCAL IMPACT: Total expenses for the month of September 2017 are $7,687.10



RECOMMENDATION: Review and Approve the Financial Report

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Type

Expense List List of Bills

Financial Report Financial Report

Hangar Rent Contract

FY2018 Expenses Financial Report

Revenue Report Financial Report



Vendor Name Description Account Charged Amount Notes
Eastern Aviation Fuels, Inc Filters 001-2080-02-6310-0000 $968.95

MS Door Service Ltd Pest Control 001-2080-02-6310-0000 $45.00

MidAmerican Energy Electric Services 001-2080-02-6371-0000 $604.21

Century Link Phone Services 001-2080-02-6373-0000 $156.62

Bart's Flying Services Contract 001-2080-02-6494-0000 $5,138.98

Bart's Flying Services Weed Killer Services 001-2080-02-6499-0000 $180.00

Buena Vista County Treasurer Taxes 001-2080-02-6499-0000 $174.00

Buena Vista County Treasurer Taxes 001-2080-02-6499-0000 $299.00

Iowa Lakes Regional Water Water Services 001-2080-02-6499-0000 $96.49

Culligan Water Supplies 001-2080-02-6599-0000 $23.85

Total Expenses $7,687.10

Storm Lake Airport Commission

Monthly Financial Report

Period Ending September 30, 2017



Period 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Revenue by Type Jul-16 Aug-16 Sep-16 Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar-17 Apr-17 May-17 Jun-16 Total

Hangar Rent 2,450.00        2,445.00        2,730.00        7,625.00           

Airport Ag Sales -                     

Airport Utilities 160.00            80.00              240.00              

Fuel 19,674.15      37,121.44      18,561.20      75,356.79        

Other -                     

TOTAL 22,284.15      39,566.44      21,371.20      -                  -                 -                  -                -                 -                  -                  -                -                  83,221.79        

*Other includes 

Expenses Jul-16 Aug-16 Sep-16 Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar-17 Apr-17 May-17 Jun-16 Total

Insurance -                     

Operations 14,904.14      11,331.06      7,687.10        33,922.30        

Cost of Goods for Resale 13,915.38      59,662.34      73,577.72        

Capital 10,000.00      10,000.00        

TOTAL 28,819.52      80,993.40      7,687.10        -                  -                 -                  -                -                 -                  -                  -                -                  117,500.02      

Revenue over Expense (6,535.37)       (41,426.96)     13,684.10      -                  -                 -                  -                -                 -                  -                  -                -                  (34,278.23)       

Airport Commission Report - FY 2017-2018



Hangar Price/Month # of spots available # Rented

A 65.00              4 1

B 65.00              4 3

C

D 80.00              6 6

E 95.00              6 6

F 135.00           5 3

F 150.00           1 1

26 20 TOTAL

FY 2017-2018 Hangar Rent

This is VT's Hangar



General Ledger

Expense vs Budget

User:

Printed: 10/10/2017 - 10:09 AM

Period: 01 to 13, 2018

Fiscal Year: 2018

JE Number: 0

tyler.gibbins

Account Number Description Budgeted Amount Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Available % AvailFP JE

2080 Airport

001 General Fund

001-2080-02-6010-0000 Salaries

001-2080-02-6010-0000 Salaries  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

001-2080-02-6040-0000 Overtime

001-2080-02-6040-0000 Overtime  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

001-2080-02-6310-0000 Repairs/Maintenance Bldg

Roundup  22.99 Ck: 55761  Bomgaars Supply, IncAP  1  1 DR7/3/2017

Door & Light Repairs  1,397.95 Ck: 55803  Nepple Electric IncAP  1  1 DR7/3/2017

REIL Light Repairs  1,453.16 Ck: 56080  K&W Electric IncAP  2  10 DR8/7/2017

DNR Compliance Inpsection  500.00 Ck: 56100 Peter Tim PetersenAP  2  10 DR8/7/2017

Pest Constrol Services  45.00 Ck: 56238  MS Door Service LtdAP  2  84 DR8/21/2017

Filters  968.95 Ck: 56337  Eastern Aviation Fuels, IncAP  3  5 DR9/5/2017

Pest Control  45.00 Ck: 56429  MS Door Service LtdAP  3  28 DR9/18/2017

001-2080-02-6310-0000 Repairs/Maintenance Bldg  11,500.00  4,433.05  4,433.05  7,066.95  0.00  61.45 7,066.95

001-2080-02-6332-0000 Vehicle Repair

Tug Tractor Repairs  269.61 Ck: 55769  Deere Credit IncAP  1  1 DR7/3/2017

001-2080-02-6332-0000 Vehicle Repair  1,000.00  269.61  269.61  730.39  0.00  73.04 730.39

001-2080-02-6371-0000 Electric Service

Electric Service May/June 2017  541.55 Ck: 55975  MidAmerican Energy CompanyAP  1  60 DR7/18/2017

GL-Expense vs Budget (10/10/2017 - 10:09 AM) Page 1
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Account Number Description Budgeted Amount Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Available % AvailFP JE

Electric Service Jun/July 2017  513.97 Ck: 56193  MidAmerican Energy CompanyAP  2  70 DR8/15/2017

Electric Service July/Aug 2017  604.21 Ck: 56521  MidAmerican Energy CompanyAP  3  96 DR9/26/2017

001-2080-02-6371-0000 Electric Service  8,200.00  1,659.73  1,659.73  6,540.27  0.00  79.76 6,540.27

001-2080-02-6373-0000 Telecommunications

July and August 2017 Phone Service  313.33 Ck: 56186  Century LinkAP  2  70 DR8/15/2017

Credit for no Service in July 2017  110.96 Ck: 56186  Century LinkAP  2  70 CR8/15/2017

September 2017 Phone Service  156.62 Ck: 56512  Century LinkAP  3  96 DR9/26/2017

001-2080-02-6373-0000 Telecommunications  1,700.00  358.99  358.99  1,341.01  0.00  78.88 1,341.01

001-2080-02-6408-0000 Insurance

001-2080-02-6408-0000 Insurance  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

001-2080-02-6494-0000 Operator Contract

June 2017 Airport Contract  5,062.97  Bart's Flying ServiceAP  1  15 DR7/10/2017

July 2017 Airport Contract  5,138.98  Bart's Flying ServiceAP  1  97 DR7/25/2017

Airport Contract August 2017  5,138.98  Bart's Flying ServiceAP  2  123 DR8/29/2017

September 2017 Airport Contract  5,138.98  Bart's Flying ServiceAP  3  96 DR9/26/2017

001-2080-02-6494-0000 Operator Contract  62,200.00  20,479.91  20,479.91  41,720.09  0.00  67.07 41,720.09

001-2080-02-6499-0000 Contractual Services

June 2017 Legal Services  775.83 Philip E HavensAP  1  36 DR7/17/2017

Runway Light Repairs  1,400.00 Ck: 55910  Nepple Electric IncAP  1  36 DR7/17/2017

June 2017 Water Service  67.31 Ck: 55972  Iowa Lakes Regional WaterAP  1  60 DR7/18/2017

FY2018 Storm Water Discharge Permit- Airport  175.00 Ck: 56070  Iowa Dept of Natural ResourcesAP  2  10 DR8/7/2017

Postage July 26, 2017  14.49 Ck: 56114  Reserve AccountAP  2  10 DR8/7/2017

July 2017 Water Service  72.85 Ck: 56190  Iowa Lakes Regional WaterAP  2  70 DR8/15/2017

FY2018 Annual Maintenance Agreement  2,650.00 Ck: 56262  Syn-Tech Systems IncAP  2  84 DR8/21/2017

Garbage Service- 3rd Qtr 2017  161.25 Kevin NeurothAP  2  97 DR8/22/2017

Week Killer & Application  180.00  Bart's Flying ServiceAP  3  28 DR9/18/2017

Property Tax- Pickhinke Prop  174.00 Ck: 56402  Buena Vista Co TreasurerAP  3  28 DR9/18/2017

Property Tax- Foell Prop  299.00 Ck: 56402  Buena Vista Co TreasurerAP  3  28 DR9/18/2017

August 2017 Water Services  96.49 Ck: 56516  Iowa Lakes Regional WaterAP  3  96 DR9/26/2017

Postage Sept 25, 2017  14.26 Ck: 56609  Reserve AccountAP  4  1 DR10/2/2017

001-2080-02-6499-0000 Contractual Services  17,500.00  6,080.48  6,080.48  11,419.52  0.00  65.25 11,419.52

GL-Expense vs Budget (10/10/2017 - 10:09 AM) Page 2
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Account Number Description Budgeted Amount Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Available % AvailFP JE

001-2080-02-6503-0000 Merchandise for resale

Jet A Fuel  13,915.38 Ck: 55771  Eastern Aviation Fuels, IncAP  1  1 DR7/3/2017

Jet A Fuel  15,437.16 Ck: 56056  Eastern Aviation Fuels, IncAP  2  10 DR8/7/2017

Jet A Fuel  15,928.50 Ck: 56213  Eastern Aviation Fuels, IncAP  2  84 DR8/21/2017

AV Gas  28,296.68 Ck: 56213  Eastern Aviation Fuels, IncAP  2  84 DR8/21/2017

Jet A Fuel  17,894.71 Ck: 56562  Eastern Aviation Fuels, IncAP  4  1 DR10/2/2017

001-2080-02-6503-0000 Merchandise for resale  262,460.00  91,472.43  91,472.43  170,987.57  0.00  65.15 170,987.57

001-2080-02-6599-0000 Supplies

Water Supplies  7.95 Ck: 55768  CulliganAP  1  1 DR7/3/2017

Vacuum  219.00 Ck: 55829  Wal Mart #01-1526AP  1  1 DR7/3/2017

Water Supplies  7.95 Ck: 56052  CulliganAP  2  10 DR8/7/2017

Propane  396.04 Ck: 56183  AmerigasAP  2  70 DR8/15/2017

Water Supplies  23.85 Ck: 56334  CulliganAP  3  5 DR9/5/2017

Water Supplies  7.95 Ck: 56559  CulliganAP  4  1 DR10/2/2017

001-2080-02-6599-0000 Supplies  4,000.00  662.74  662.74  3,337.26  0.00  83.43 3,337.26

001-2080-02-6710-0000 Vehicle Allocation

001-2080-02-6710-0000 Vehicle Allocation  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

001-2080-02-6750-0000 Bldg Capital Improvements

001-2080-02-6750-0000 Bldg Capital Improvements  38,760.00  0.00  0.00  38,760.00  0.00  100.00 38,760.00

001 General Fund  407,320.00  125,416.94  125,416.94  281,903.06  0.00  69.21 281,903.06

112 Special Levy Fund

112-2080-02-6110-0000 FICA

112-2080-02-6110-0000 FICA  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

112-2080-02-6130-0000 IPERS

112-2080-02-6130-0000 IPERS  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

112-2080-02-6160-0000 Worker's Comp Insurance
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Account Number Description Budgeted Amount Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Available % AvailFP JE

112-2080-02-6160-0000 Worker's Comp Insurance  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

112-2080-02-6170-0000 Unemployment

112-2080-02-6170-0000 Unemployment  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

112 Special Levy Fund  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301 Capital Improvement Projects

301-2080-08-7063-0000 Airport Layout Plan

301-2080-08-7063-0000 Airport Layout Plan  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-08-7100-0000 Airport Runway Protection Zone

301-2080-08-7100-0000 Airport Runway Protection Zone  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-08-7111-0000 Airport Parking Lot

301-2080-08-7111-0000 Airport Parking Lot  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-08-7120-0000 Airport Electrical Vault Proj

301-2080-08-7120-0000 Airport Electrical Vault Proj  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-08-7122-0000 FBO/Corporate Hangar

301-2080-08-7122-0000 FBO/Corporate Hangar  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-08-7160-0001 Fuel System Rehab Construction

301-2080-08-7160-0001 Fuel System Rehab Construction  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-08-7160-0002 Fuel System Rehab Engineering

301-2080-08-7160-0002 Fuel System Rehab Engineering  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-08-7160-0004 Fuel System Rehab Legal/Admin

301-2080-08-7160-0004 Fuel System Rehab Legal/Admin  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00
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Account Number Description Budgeted Amount Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Available % AvailFP JE

301-2080-08-7182-0000 Airport Capital Reserve

301-2080-08-7182-0000 Airport Capital Reserve  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-08-7183-0001 Runway 13/31 Rehab - Constr.

301-2080-08-7183-0001 Runway 13/31 Rehab - Constr.  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-08-7183-0002 Runway 13/31 Rehab - Engineer

301-2080-08-7183-0002 Runway 13/31 Rehab - Engineer  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-08-7183-0004 Runway 13/31 Rehab - Leg/Admin

301-2080-08-7183-0004 Runway 13/31 Rehab - Leg/Admin  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-08-7186-0001 Runway 13/31 Subdrain - Const

301-2080-08-7186-0001 Runway 13/31 Subdrain - Const  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-08-7186-0002 Runway 13/31 Subdrain - Eng

Design Services through 6/30/2017  5,000.00  Bolton & Menk, IncAP  2  10 DR8/7/2017

Design Services through 7/31/2017  5,000.00  Bolton & Menk, IncAP  2  84 DR8/21/2017

Construction Services through 8/30/2017  600.00  Bolton & Menk, IncAP  4  1 DR10/2/2017

301-2080-08-7186-0002 Runway 13/31 Subdrain - Eng  0.00  10,600.00  10,600.00 -10,600.00  0.00  0.00-10,600.00

301-2080-08-7186-0003 Runway 13/31 Subdrain- Leg/Adm

301-2080-08-7186-0003 Runway 13/31 Subdrain- Leg/Adm  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-08-7192-0001 Chautauqua Bldg. Demo 

301-2080-08-7192-0001 Chautauqua Bldg. Demo  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-08-7192-0002 Chautauqua Bldg. Demo - Eng.

301-2080-08-7192-0002 Chautauqua Bldg. Demo - Eng.  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-08-7192-0004 Chautauqua Bldg. Demo - Admin
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Account Number Description Budgeted Amount Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Available % AvailFP JE

301-2080-08-7192-0004 Chautauqua Bldg. Demo - Admin  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-08-7204-0002 Airport ALP - Engineering

301-2080-08-7204-0002 Airport ALP - Engineering  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-08-7204-0004 Airport ALP - Legal/Admin

301-2080-08-7204-0004 Airport ALP - Legal/Admin  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301 Capital Improvement Projects  0.00  10,600.00  10,600.00 -10,600.00  0.00  0.00-10,600.00

2080 Airport  407,320.00  136,016.94  136,016.94  271,303.06  0.00  66.61 271,303.06

Report Totals:  407,320.00  136,016.94  136,016.94  271,303.06  0.00  66.61 271,303.06
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General Ledger

Revenue Analysis
User:

Printed: 10/12/2017 - 10:00 AM

03, 2018Period:

2018Fiscal Year:

0JE Number:

tyler.gibbins

Account Number Description Budgeted Revenue Period Revenue YTD Revenue Uncollected Bal % ReceivedJEFP

001-2080-01-4750-0000

001-2080-01-4750-0000

001-2080-01-4750-0000 Airport Gasoline

Airport Gasoline 8/31/2017  SHELL AVIATIONCR  3  14 CR Batch:  2017 9 70509/05/2017 1,159.13 Rcpt:  6648489/6/2017

Airport Gasoline 9/2/2017  SHELL AVIATIONCR  3  14 CR Batch:  2017 9 70509/05/2017 1,588.87 Rcpt:  6648779/6/2017

Airport Gasoline 9/3/2017  SHELL AVIATIONCR  3  14 CR Batch:  2017 9 70509/05/2017 148.29 Rcpt:  6648779/6/2017

Airport Gasoline 9/4/2017  SHELL AVIATIONCR  3  14 CR Batch:  2017 9 70509/05/2017 276.69 Rcpt:  6648779/6/2017

Airport Gasoline 9/5/2017  SHELL AVIATIONCR  3  49 CR Batch:  2017 9 70809/08/2017 930.05 Rcpt:  6650219/11/2017

Airport Gasoline 9/6/2017  SHELL AVIATIONCR  3  49 CR Batch:  2017 9 70809/08/2017 1,542.59 Rcpt:  6650229/11/2017

Airport Gasoline 9/11/2017  SHELL AVIATIONCR  3  51 CR Batch:  2017 9 31209/12/2017 1,487.51 Rcpt:  6656919/13/2017

Airport Gasoline 9/7/2017  SHELL AVIATIONCR  3  52 CR Batch:  2017 9 31109/11/2017 1,039.31 Rcpt:  6654629/12/2017

Airport Gasoline 9/8/2017  SHELL AVIATIONCR  3  52 CR Batch:  2017 9 31109/11/2017 983.65 Rcpt:  6654639/12/2017

Airport Gasoline 9/9/2017  SHELL AVIATIONCR  3  52 CR Batch:  2017 9 31109/11/2017 1,003.72 Rcpt:  6654639/12/2017

Airport Gasoline 9/12/2017  SHELL AVIATIONCR  3  79 CR Batch:  2017 9 72109/21/2017 1,457.70 Rcpt:  6673849/22/2017

Airport Gasoline 9/13/2017  SHELL AVIATIONCR  3  79 CR Batch:  2017 9 72109/21/2017 331.19 Rcpt:  6673859/22/2017

Airport Gasoline 9/14/2017  SHELL AVIATIONCR  3  79 CR Batch:  2017 9 72109/21/2017 351.28 Rcpt:  6673869/22/2017

Airport Gasoline 9/15/2017  SHELL AVIATIONCR  3  79 CR Batch:  2017 9 72109/21/2017 1,399.13 Rcpt:  6673879/22/2017

Airport Gasoline 9/17/2017  SHELL AVIATIONCR  3  79 CR Batch:  2017 9 72109/21/2017 1,179.77 Rcpt:  6673879/22/2017

Airport Gasoline 9/20/2017  SHELL AVIATIONCR  3  79 CR Batch:  2017 9 72109/21/2017 117.73 Rcpt:  6673889/22/2017

Airport Gasoline 9/21/2017  SHELL AVIATIONCR  3  103 CR Batch:  2017 9 72509/25/2017 2,486.29 Rcpt:  6675609/26/2017

Airport Gasoline 9/23/2017  SHELL AVIATIONCR  3  103 CR Batch:  2017 9 72509/25/2017 590.44 Rcpt:  6675619/26/2017

Airport Gasoline 9/24/2017  SHELL AVIATIONCR  3  103 CR Batch:  2017 9 72509/25/2017 292.44 Rcpt:  6675619/26/2017

Airport Gasoline 9/26/2017  SHELL AVIATIONCR  3  119 CR Batch:  2017 9 72709/27/2017 106.00 Rcpt:  6676599/28/2017

Reverse Amount of Fuel Sale for 9/9/2017GL  3  122 DR  1,003.729/12/2017

Corrected Airport Gasoline 9/9/2017 SHELL AVIATIONGL  3  122 CR  1,093.149/12/2017

001-2080-01-4750-0000 Airport Gasoline  255,000.00  78,021.43  176,978.57  30.60 18,561.20

001-2080-02-4310-0000 Airport Hangar Rent

Hangar E-1 JIM BARTHOLOMEWCR  3  14 CR Batch:  2017 9 70509/05/2017 95.00 Rcpt:  6648689/6/2017

Hangar F-5 JIM BARTHOLOMEWCR  3  14 CR Batch:  2017 9 70509/05/2017 150.00 Rcpt:  6648689/6/2017

Shop Rent JIM BARTHOLOMEWCR  3  14 CR Batch:  2017 9 70509/05/2017 500.00 Rcpt:  6648689/6/2017

Hangar B-3 JAMES TUTTLECR  3  14 CR Batch:  2017 9 70509/05/2017 195.00 Rcpt:  6648729/6/2017

Hangar D-3 STEVE GUSTAFSONCR  3  23 CR Batch:  2017 9 70709/07/2017 960.00 Rcpt:  6649539/8/2017
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Account Number Description Budgeted Revenue Period Revenue YTD Revenue Uncollected Bal % ReceivedJEFP

Hangar D-6 Rent  IOWA STATE PATROL HEADQUARTERSCR  3  49 CR Batch:  2017 9 70809/08/2017 80.00 Rcpt:  6650209/11/2017

Hangar A-3 STAN RISHOICR  3  52 CR Batch:  2017 9 31109/11/2017 65.00 Rcpt:  6653989/12/2017

Hangar B-1 STAN RISHOICR  3  52 CR Batch:  2017 9 31109/11/2017 65.00 Rcpt:  6653989/12/2017

Hangar F-6 GARY & JAN  WORTHANCR  3  58 CR Batch:  2017 9 31409/14/2017 135.00 Rcpt:  6661049/14/2017

Hangar F-2 STEVE HAMILTONCR  3  58 CR Batch:  2017 9 31409/14/2017 135.00 Rcpt:  6661109/14/2017

AR  00922.09.2017CH  3  82 CR  350.009/22/2017

001-2080-02-4310-0000 Airport Hangar Rent  37,800.00  8,030.00  29,770.00  21.24 2,730.00

001-2080-02-4340-0000 Airport Ag Sales

001-2080-02-4340-0000 Airport Ag Sales  54,900.00  0.00  54,900.00  0.00 0.00

001-2080-02-4550-0000 Misc Airport

001-2080-02-4550-0000 Misc Airport  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

001-2080-02-4710-0000 Airport Utilities

Electric Service JIM BARTHOLOMEWCR  3  14 CR Batch:  2017 9 70509/05/2017 60.00 Rcpt:  6648689/6/2017

Water Service JIM BARTHOLOMEWCR  3  14 CR Batch:  2017 9 70509/05/2017 20.00 Rcpt:  6648689/6/2017

001-2080-02-4710-0000 Airport Utilities  960.00  240.00  720.00  25.00 80.00

301-2080-03-5063-0000 Airport Layout Plan

301-2080-03-5063-0000 Airport Layout Plan  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-03-5100-0000 Airport RPZ

301-2080-03-5100-0000 Airport RPZ  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-03-5110-0000 Airport Parking Lot

301-2080-03-5110-0000 Airport Parking Lot  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-03-5120-0000 Airport Electrical Vault Proj

301-2080-03-5120-0000 Airport Electrical Vault Proj  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-03-5160-0041 Fuel System Rehab State Revenu

301-2080-03-5160-0041 Fuel System Rehab State Revenu  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-03-5160-0045 Fuel System Rehab Local Rev

301-2080-03-5160-0045 Fuel System Rehab Local Rev  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-03-5182-0000 Airport Capital Reserve

301-2080-03-5182-0000 Airport Capital Reserve  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-03-5183-0041 Runway 13/31 Rehab - State Rev

301-2080-03-5183-0041 Runway 13/31 Rehab - State Rev  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00
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Account Number Description Budgeted Revenue Period Revenue YTD Revenue Uncollected Bal % ReceivedJEFP

301-2080-03-5183-0045 Runway 13/31 Rehab - Local

301-2080-03-5183-0045 Runway 13/31 Rehab - Local  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-03-5192-0041 Chautauqua Bldg. Demo - State 

301-2080-03-5192-0041 Chautauqua Bldg. Demo - State  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-03-5204-0042 Airport ALP - Federal Revenue

301-2080-03-5204-0042 Airport ALP - Federal Revenue  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-04-5122-0000 FBO/Corporate Hangar

301-2080-04-5122-0000 FBO/Corporate Hangar  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 0.00

301-2080-04-5122-0000  348,660.00  86,291.43  262,368.57  24.75 21,371.20

301-2080-04-5122-0000  348,660.00  86,291.43  262,368.57  24.75 21,371.20

Report Totals:  348,660.00  86,291.43  262,368.57  24.75 21,371.20

GL- Revenue Analysis (10/12/2017 - 10:00 AM) Page 3



Staff Summary

10/13/2017 
Agenda Item # 3.

City of Storm Lake

PO Box 1086

Storm Lake, IA 50588

p (712) 732-8000

f  (712) 732-4114
REPORT TO: Airport Commission

FROM: Tyler Gibbins, Staff Accountant

SUBJECT: Airport Fuel Report September 1st, 2017 to September 30th,
2017.

BACKGROUND: Please find the following attachments for your review:
Sales Report
Fuel Readings Report
Running Total for Fuel
Credit Card Reconciliation 

 
On the sales report please note the following key pieces of
information:

Total sales for the month of September were $18,339.34
Jet Fuel = $12,498.60 or 68.15% of the total sales
(9,827.90 gallons)
Av Gas = $5,840.74 or 31.85% of the total sales (2,252.92
Gallons)
Hangar Renters accounted for $4,981.37 (VT was
$4,423.89 or 88.81%) of the total sales or 27.16%
The Fixed Based Operator (FBO) accounted for $4,601.16
of fuel sales or 25.09%
Outside non-based aircraft accounted for $8,748.39 of the
total sales or 47.70%
Test card is $8.42 which is 0.05% of the total sales

 
 
At the bottom of the report you can see the price we are selling
each product.
 



On the Fuel Readings Report note the AV Gas on the Veeder
Root System shows we sold 15.48 gallons more than the fuel
master shows. The Mechanical reading is showing we should
have sold 6.02 gallons more. 
 
The Jet A Fuel on the Veeder Root System shows we should
have sold 36.10 gallons more to equal  the Fuel Master Reading.
The Mechanical Reading shows we sold 1.90 gallons more.
 
The next report is a month to month running total to track the
amount of fuel pumped. You can see in the Running Total for Fuel
report the overall difference of both AV Gas & Jet A Fuel.
 
Finally, the last report is a reconciliation of the credit card receipts
and expenses related to the fuel sales at the Airport. The bank
deposits plus the service charges equal the amount purchased at
the terminal. In order to balance with the terminal system, we must
only take what was purchased in the month according to the
transaction date. There is a lag of a few days after the sale so we
must add the outstanding transactions that come in the following
month.
 
To reconcile our books from the financial report to the bank we
must take the amount received in our books ($18,561.20) then we
must add the September transactions that did not hit the bank
statement until October ($488.44) and subtract
the August transactions that hit the August statement ($1,159.13).
Then we must add the service charges and test card to balance .
 
You can see the service charges are $440.41 for the month and
the amount used for monthly testing was $8.42.

FISCAL IMPACT: Total Fuel Sales for the month of September 2017 are
$18,339.34

RECOMMENDATION: Review the Report and Approve

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Type

Sales Report Financial Report

Fuel Reading Report Financial Report

Running Total for Fuel Financial Report

Bank Reconciliation Financial Report



City of Storm Lake 

Airport Fuel Report
$ Amount

Sales Breakout AV Gas Jet Fuel

Test Card 8.42$                  7.76$            0.66$            

Hangar Renters 4,981.37$          557.48$        4,423.89$    

     Of which is VT 4,423.89$          4,423.89$    

Bart's Flying Service 4,601.16$          1,073.92$    3,527.24$    

Credit Cards 8,748.39$          4,201.58$    4,546.81$    

Other Purchases -$                    

18,339.34$        5,840.74$    12,498.60$  

Total FM Sales= 18,339.34$        

Gallons

Sales Breakout AV Gas Jet Fuel

Test Card 2.02                    1.82               0.20              

Hangar Renters 1,563.810          134.010        1,429.800    

     Of which is VT 1,429.800          1,429.800    

Bart's Flying Service 1,872.980          310.380        1,562.600    

Credit Cards 2,418.910          988.310        1,430.600    

Other Purchases -                      

5,857.720          1,434.520    4,423.200    

Total FM Sales= 5,857.720          

To Be Billed to Gov't  Sold 296 Gallons for Jet A fuel at $3.05/Gallon

Price of Fuel:

Beginning 4.26 3.03

End 4.26 3.29



City of Storm Lake 

Airport Fuel Report
AV Gas Jet Fuel

Veter Root System

Beginning Fuel Reading 8,871.000        3,061.000         

Before Fueling 1,005.000     

After Fueling 8,473.000     

Before Fueling

After Fueling

Fuel Added for Month -                    7,468.000         

Ending Fuel Reading 7,421.000        6,141.900         

Total= 1,450.000        4,387.100         

Stick Reading

Beginning Fuel Reading 8,746.000        63 2,891.000         30 1/4

Before Fueling 905.000            13 1/4

After Fueling 8,516.000         73

Before Fueling

After Fueling

Fuel Added for Month -                    7,611.000         

Ending Fuel Reading 7460.000 54 3/4 6,148.90           51 3/4

Total= 1,286.000        4,353.100         

Mechanical Reading

Beginning Fuel Reading 91,489.700     305,358.000     

Before Fueling

After Fueling

Fuel Added for Month

Ending Fuel Reading 92,918.200     309,783.100     

Total= 1,428.500        4,425.100         

Actual 1,434.52          4,423.20           



City of Storm Lake 

Airport Fuel Report
Running Month to Month Difference in Fuel Redings

Calandar Year 2017

AV Gas

Start Read= 81,997.200     

VeterRoot System Stick Reading Mechanical Reading

Overall This Mo. Overall This Mo. Overall This Mo.

January Short -4.830 -4.830 Long 24.17 24.17 Long 0.970 0.970

February Short -5.730 -0.900 Long 40.27 16.1 Short -1.430 -2.400

March Long 13.400 19.130 Short -13.26 -53.53 Short -4.300 -2.870

April Long 41.080 27.680 Long 17.08 30.34 Short -8.120 -3.820

May Short 20.890 -20.190 Short 0.89 -16.19 Short -11.010 -2.890

June Short 2.900 -17.990 Short -41.10 -41.99 Short -16.900 -5.890

July Long 4.500 1.600 Short -89.5 -48.4 Short -25.000 -8.100

August Short -46.420 -50.920 Short -111.42 -21.92 Short -30.920 -5.920

September Long -30.940 15.480 Short -259.94 -148.52 Short -36.940 -6.020

October

November

December

Total Difference= -30.940 -259.94 -36.940

Jet A

Start Read= 261,417.000  

VeterRoot System Stick Reading Mechanical Reading

Overall This Mo. Overall This Mo. Overall This Mo.

January Short -19.500 -19.500 Short -253.5 -253.5 Long 2.500 2.500

February Long 12.000 31.500 Short 295 -41.5 Long 6.000 3.500

March Long 28.600 16.600 Short -307.4 -12.4 Long 7.600 1.600

April Long 38.200 9.600 Long -213.8 93.6 Long 10.200 2.600

May Long 51.200 13.000 Short -250.8 -37 Short 6.200 -4.000

June Short 19.700 -31.500 Long -48.3 202.5 Long 10.700 4.500

July Short -203.700 -223.400 Short -238.7 -190.4 Long 10.700 4.500

August Short -232.600 -28.900 Short -347.6 -108.9 Long 25.300 10.100

September Short -268.700 -36.100 Short -418.4 -70.8 Long 27.200 1.900

October

November

December

Total Difference= -268.700 -418.4 27.200

Note: The Long/Short Amount is the difference from our readings to what the Fuel Master System reads.



City of Storm Lake 

Airport Fuel Report

Bank Deposits Service Charge Total Purchases Date of Transaction

Total Eastern Depoits: 2,664.64$             69.22$                     2,733.86$                August 30

1,159.13$             23.65$                     1,182.78$                August 31

2,013.85$             47.14$                     2,060.99$                Sept 2, 3, 4

930.05$                26.30$                     956.35$                    Sept 5

1,542.59$             39.87$                     1,582.46$                Sept 6

1,039.31$             26.43$                     1,065.74$                Sept 7

2,076.79$             42.38$                     2,119.17$                Sept 8, 9

1,487.51$             31.70$                     1,519.21$                Sept 11

1,457.70$             39.24$                     1,496.94$                Sept 12

331.19$                6.76$                       337.95$                    Sept 13

351.28$                8.06$                       359.34$                    Sept 14

2,578.90$             70.42$                     2,649.32$                Sept 15, 17

117.73$                2.40$                       120.13$                    Sept 20

2,486.29$             69.56$                     2,555.85$                Sept 21

882.88$                18.03$                     900.91$                    Sept 23, 24

106.00$                2.16$                       108.16$                    Sept 26

29.02$                   0.59$                       29.61$                      Sept 29

459.42$                9.37$                       468.79$                    Sept 30

-$                          

-$                          

-$                          

-$                          

-$                          

-$                          

-$                          

19,049.64$           464.06$                   19,513.70$              

Outstanding: -$                          

-$                          

-$                          

-$                          

Billed to Gov't 902.80$                902.80$                    4/22/2017

-$                          

-$                          

902.80$                -$                         902.80$                    

Totals: 19,952.44$           464.06$                   20,416.50$              

Totals= 18,339.34$           18,339.34$             Total Sales City Billings

440.41$                Service Charges 8.42$             (Test Card)



Staff Summary

10/13/2017 
Agenda Item # 4.

City of Storm Lake

PO Box 1086

Storm Lake, IA 50588

p (712) 732-8000

f  (712) 732-4114
REPORT TO: Airport Commission

FROM: Keri Navratil, City Manager

SUBJECT: Approve Airport Capital Improvement Plan

BACKGROUND: The Airport Capital Improvement Plan outlines projects until
2023.  The draft plan is attached.

FISCAL IMPACT: The projects are funded 90% by the FAA and 10% by the City.

RECOMMENDATION: Approve plan.

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Type

FY 2019 ACIP Draft Backup Material



 Form 291111 (10-17)

FEDERAL AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (AIP) 
PREAPPLICATION FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2019 

CHECKLIST

Airport
Storm Lake Municipal Airport

FAA identifier
SLB

Please attach the following documents with your application.

Please email this form with supporting documents identified in the checklist to shane.wright@iowadot.us.  
  
  Attn.: Program manager     Email: shane.wright@iowadot.us 
  Office of Aviation     Fax: 515-233-7983 
  Iowa Department of Transportation   Phone: 515-239-1048 
  800 Lincoln Way 
  Ames, IA 50010 
              www.iowadot.gov/aviation

Sponsor Identification Sheet for the Airport✔

Capital Improvement Program (CIP) Data Sheet (one for each project listed in the first three years of the CIP) and 

Five-Year CIP

Long-Range Needs Assessment

Verification of an updated airport layout plan (ALP) (when applying for new construction of buildings or airfield 

Verification of completed land acquisition or signed purchase agreement

Verification of pavement maintenance program (when applying for pavement preservation or reconstruction)

If requesting federal assistance for snow removal equipment, please include an inventory of the existing equipment 

If requesting federal assistance for general aviation apron expansion, include a copy of a completed FAA apron 

If requesting pavement reconstruction, submit an engineering report showing the need for the reconstruction as part 

System for Award Management (SAM) registration is up to date (www.sam.gov)

expansion)

detailed cost estimate for each data sheet

and calculations based on Chapters 4 and 5 of the Airport Winter Safety and Operations Advisory Circular (AC) 
150/5200-30 and the Airport Snow and Ice Control Equipment AC 150/5220-20 showing the minimum equipment 
needed, along with the Airport Capital Improvement Plan (ACIP) Data Sheet, include a copy of a completed Federal 
Aviation Administration's snow removal equipment spreadsheet.

design spreadsheet.

of the CIP justification.

     1)  A statement that airside development needs are met or include a financial plan to fund airside needs  
          over the next three years. 
     2)  A statement that runway approach surfaces are clear of obstructions (the FFA Airport 5010 should show  
          at least a 20:1 clear approach). 
     3)  Justification for the project.

For revenue-producing facilities (i.e., fueling facilities and hangars), please submit:

Verification of completed environmental processing in accordance with National Environmental Policy Act of 1969



AIRPORT SPONSOR IDENTIFICATION SHEET 
*** PLEASE ONLY SUBMIT IT YOU HAVE CHANGES FROM PREVIOUS YEAR. ***

 Form 291111 (10-17)

Airport nameStorm Lake Municipal Airport

Airport sponsor(s) nameCity of Storm Lake

Contact personKeri Navratil

TitleCity Manager

Email addressnavratil@stormlake.org

Physical mailing address620 Erie Street

P.O. Box (if applicable)

CityStorm Lake

StateIowa

ZIP code50588

Phone712-732-8000

U.S. Congressional District numberIowa 4th District

Tax Identification Number42-6005255

Dun and Bradstreet number (DUNS)0509500540000

You must have a current System for Award Management (SAM) registration to receive a grant.  
Register at: https://www.sam.gov. 

  
Please email (PDF) your completed preapplication, Capital Improvement Program (CIP), long-range needs 

assessment, signed CIP data sheets, and all supporting documents to your state agency and Federal Aviation 
Administration planner at jeff.deitering@faa.gov.



FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (CIP) 
AIRPORTS DIVISION – CENTRAL REGION 
 

CIP Page 2 of 5 

AIRPORT SPONSOR IDENTIFICATION SHEET 
*** PLEASE ONLY SUBMIT IF YOU HAVE CHANGES FROM PREVIOUS YEAR *** 

 

Airport Name:  Storm Lake Municipal Airport 

Airport Sponsor(s) Name:  City of Storm Lake 

Contact Person:  Keri Navratil 

Title:  City Manager 

Email Address:  navratil@stormlake.org 

   

Physical Mailing Address:  620 Erie Street 

PO Box Office (if applicable):  Click here to enter text. 

City:  Storm Lake 

State:  Iowa 

Zip Code:  50588 

Phone:  712‐732‐8000 

 

U.S. Congressional District Number:  Iowa 4th District 

Tax Identification Number:  42‐6005255 

Dun and Bradstreet Number 
(DUNS): 

0509500540000 

 
You MUST have a current System for Award Management (SAM) registration to receive a grant.  

Register at: https://www.sam.gov 
 
 

 
 

Please email (pdf) your completed pre‐application, CIP, Long‐Range Needs Assessment, signed CIP Data 
Sheets, and all supporting documents to your state agency and FAA planner at jeff.deitering@faa.gov. 



FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (CIP) 
AIRPORTS DIVISION – CENTRAL REGION 
 

CIP Page 3 of 5 

5‐YEAR CIP 
(Attach additional sheets if necessary)  

 

 

Airport Name, LOCID, City, State:  Storm Lake Municipal Airport, SLB, Storm Lake, Iowa 

Prepared By:  Bolton & Menk  Sponsor Email:  Navratil@stormlake.org 

Date Prepared:  Click here to enter text.  Sponsor Signature   

Sponsor Phone:  712‐732‐8000  Printed Name:  Keri Navratil 

       

FY  Detailed Project/Scope Description  Fund Source  Amount 

2018 

TAXIWAY AND APRON REHAB  Federal  $171517 

State  $0 

Local  $19058 

Total  $190575 
 

2020 

LIGHTING REPLACEMENT ‐ RUNWAY 13/31 AND TAXIWAY  Federal  $474840 

State  $0 

Local  $52760 

Total  $527600 
 

2022 

RUNWAY 13/31 NAVAIDS REPLACEMENT  Federal  $198454 

State  $0 

Local  $22051 

Total  $220505 
 

Click 
here to 
enter 
text. 

Click here to enter text.  Federal  $Click here to enter text. 

State  $Click here to enter text. 

Local  $Click here to enter text. 

Total  $Click here to enter text. 
 

Click 
here to 
enter 
text. 

Click here to enter text.  Federal  $Click here to enter text. 

State  $Click here to enter text. 

Local  $Click here to enter text. 

Total  $Click here to enter text. 
 



FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (CIP) 
AIRPORTS DIVISION – CENTRAL REGION 
 

CIP Page 4 of 5 

LONG‐RANGE NEEDS ASSESSMENT 
Years 6 to 20 

(Attach additional sheets if necessary) 

 

Airport Name:  Storm Lake Municipal Airport 

         

Estimated FY  Project Description  Fund Source  Amount 

2024 

LIGHTING REPLACEMENT ‐ RUNWAY 17/35  Federal  $ 359842 

State  $ 0 

Local  $ 39983 

Total  $ 399825 
 

2026 

Runway 17/35 Navaids Replacement  Federal  $ 230283 

State  $ 0 

Local  $ 25587 

Total  $ 255870 
   

2029 

Fuel System Replacement  Federal  $ 449820 

State  $ 0 

Local  $ 49980 

Total  $ 499800 
 

Click here to 
enter text. 

Click here to enter text.  Federal  $ Click here to enter text. 

State  $ Click here to enter text. 

Local  $ Click here to enter text. 

Total  $ Click here to enter text. 
 

Click here to 
enter text. 

Click here to enter text.  Federal  $ Click here to enter text. 

State  $ Click here to enter text. 

Local  $ Click here to enter text. 

Total  $ Click here to enter text. 
 

Click here to 
enter text. 

Click here to enter text.  Federal  $ Click here to enter text. 

State  $ Click here to enter text. 

Local  $ Click here to enter text. 

Total  $ Click here to enter text. 
 



FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (CIP)  
AIRPORTS DIVISION ‐ CENTRAL REGION 

CIP DATA SHEET Page 2 of 2

CIP DATA SHEET 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION 

Airport Name, LOCID, City, State:  Storm Lake Municipal Airport, SLB, Storm Lake, Iowa 

AIP Project Type:  Apron & Taxiway Rehabilitation 

Local Priority:  1 ‐ Very High  Federal Share:  $ 171,517 

FFY Requested:  2018  State Share:  $0 

Provide Detailed Project Scope and Justification Below. You must attach a 
sketch/drawing that clearly identifies the scope of the project. 

Local Share:  $19,058 

Total Project Cost:  $ 190,575 

The existing taxiway and apron are in need of pavement maintenance to help prolong the life of the pavement. 
The project will consist of joint and crack sealing over the entire area. Full depth patching is proposed in the 
area adjacent to the fuel system. This area was originaly constructed in 1968 and has a PCI of 63. Partial depth 
patching is also recommended in both the older and new pavements to address corner and joint spalling.  

SPONSOR SIGNATURE BLOCK 

Signature:  Date:  Click here to enter a date. 

Printed Name:  Keri Navratil  Title:  City Manager 

Phone Number:  712‐732‐8000  Email:  navratil@stormlake.org 



ITEM QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL Federal 90% State 0% Local 10%
1 MOBILIZATION 1 LS 17,400.00$           17,400.00$                     
2 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 LS 10,000.00$           10,000.00$                     
3 PAVEMENT REMOVAL 300 SY 25.00$                 7,500.00$                       
4 SUBBASE PREPARATION 300 SY 20.00$                 6,000.00$                       
5 CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 300 SY 18.00$                 5,400.00$                       
6 JOINT SEALANT 21,000 LF 2.75$                   57,750.00$                     
7 CRACK SEALANT 700 LF 4.75$                   3,325.00$                       
8 PCC PAVEMENT 300 SY 95.00$                 28,500.00$                     
9 PARTIAL DEPTH REPAIRS 33 EA 800.00$                26,400.00$                     

Subtotal 162,275.00$                   

PROJECT DEVELOPMENT / SCOPING -$                               
DESIGN ENGINEERING (5%) 8,100.00$                       

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING (10%) 16,200.00$                     
GRANT ADMINISTRATION -$                               

DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (DBE) PLAN 1,500.00$                       
ENVIRONMENTAL CATEX 1,500.00$                       

ESTIMATED CITY ADMINISTRATION 1,000.00$                       

TAXIWAY AND APRON REHAB 190,575.00$                   171,517.50$         -$                  19,057.50$          

7,290.00$             -$                  810.00$               
14,580.00$           -$                  1,620.00$            

146,047.50$         -$                  16,227.50$          

-$                     -$                  

1,350.00$             -$                  150.00$               

51,975.00$           -$                  5,775.00$            
2,992.50$             -$                  332.50$               

25,650.00$           -$                  2,850.00$            

23,760.00$           -$                  2,640.00$            

-$                    

1,350.00$             -$                  150.00$               
900.00$               -$                  100.00$               

-$                     -$                  -$                    

5,400.00$             -$                  600.00$               
4,860.00$             

TAXIWAY AND APRON REHAB

15,660.00$           -$                  1,740.00$            
9,000.00$             -$                  1,000.00$            
6,750.00$             -$                  750.00$               

-$                  540.00$               
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CIP DATA SHEET 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION 

Airport Name, LOCID, City, State:  Storm Lake Municipal Airport, SLB, Storm Lake, Iowa 

AIP Project Type:  Runway 13/31 and Taxiway Light Replacement 

Local Priority:  2 ‐ High  Federal Share:  $ 474,840 

FFY Requested:  2020    State Share:  $0 

Provide Detailed Project Scope and Justification Below. You must attach a 
sketch/drawing that clearly identifies the scope of the project. 

Local Share:  $52,760 

Total Project Cost:  $ 527,600 

The existing lights on the taxiway and runway 13/31 were installed 30+ years ago and are in need of 
replacement. The existing lighting system is experiencng outages due to old lights and wire. The parts for the 
lights are also becoming more expensive and harder to find. The new installation will include replacing all the 
edge lights along the taxiway and runway 13/31. 

SPONSOR SIGNATURE BLOCK 

Signature:  Date:  Click here to enter a date. 

Printed Name:  Keri Navratil  Title:  City Manager 

Phone Number:  712‐732‐8000  Email:  navratil@stormlake.org 



No. ITEM QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL Federal 90% State 0% Local 10%
1 MOBILIZATION 1 LS 40,300.00$           40,300.00$                     
2 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 LF 10,000.00$           10,000.00$                     
3 CONSTRUCTION STAKING 1 LF 10,000.00$           10,000.00$                     
4 REMOVAL OF EXISTING EDGE LIGHTS 64 EA 100.00$                6,400.00$                       
5 DIRECTIONAL BORE, 2" CONDUIT 900 LF 90.00$                 81,000.00$                     
6 CAN PLAZA 3 EA 10,000.00$           30,000.00$                     
7 TRENCHING 12,000 LF 2.90$                   34,800.00$                     
8 CONDUIT, 2" PVC  12,000 LF 3.00$                   36,000.00$                     
9 5KV WIRE 13,000 LF 2.00$                   26,000.00$                     
10 5KV GROUND WIRE 12,000 LF 1.75$                   21,000.00$                     
11 HANDHOLE 20 EA 800.00$                16,000.00$                     
12 MITL 50 EA 900.00$                45,000.00$                     
13 MIRL, EDGE LIGHTS - L-861 40 EA 1,000.00$             40,000.00$                     
14 MIRL, THRESHOLD LIGHTS - L-861SE 24 EA 1,100.00$             26,400.00$                     
15 WINDCONE 2 EA 10,000.00$           20,000.00$                     

-$                               
Subtotal 442,900.00$                   

PROJECT DEVELOPMENT / SCOPING 1,000.00$                       
DESIGN ENGINEERING (8%) 35,400.00$                     

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING (10%) 44,300.00$                     
GRANT ADMINISTRATION 1,000.00$                       

DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (DBE) PLAN 1,500.00$                       
ENVIRONMENTAL CATEX 1,000.00$                       

ESTIMATED CITY ADMINISTRATION 500.00$                          

LIGHTING REPLACEMENTS - RUNWAY 13/31 & TAXIWAY 527,600.00$                   

900.00$               -$                  100.00$               
450.00$               -$                  50.00$                 

474,840.00$         -$                  52,760.00$          

39,870.00$           -$                  4,430.00$            
900.00$               -$                  100.00$               

1,350.00$             -$                  150.00$               

398,610.00$         -$                  44,290.00$          

900.00$               -$                  100.00$               
31,860.00$           -$                  3,540.00$            

18,000.00$           

-$                     

-$                  2,640.00$            
-$                  2,000.00$            

-$                  

40,500.00$           -$                  4,500.00$            
36,000.00$           -$                  4,000.00$            
23,760.00$           

18,900.00$           -$                  2,100.00$            
14,400.00$           -$                  1,600.00$            

27,000.00$           -$                  3,000.00$            
31,320.00$           -$                  3,480.00$            
32,400.00$           -$                  3,600.00$            
23,400.00$           -$                  2,600.00$            

9,000.00$             -$                  1,000.00$            
5,760.00$             -$                  640.00$               

72,900.00$           -$                  8,100.00$            

LIGHTING REPLACEMENTS - RUNWAY 13/31 & TAXIWAY

36,270.00$           -$                  4,030.00$            
9,000.00$             -$                  1,000.00$            

-$                    
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CIP DATA SHEET 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION 

Airport Name, LOCID, City, State:  Storm Lake Municipal Airport, SLB, Storm Lake, Iowa 

AIP Project Type:  Runway 13/31 Navaid 

Local Priority:  3 ‐ Medium  Federal Share:  $ 198,454 

FFY Requested:  2020    State Share:  $0 

Provide Detailed Project Scope and Justification Below. You must attach a 
sketch/drawing that clearly identifies the scope of the project. 

Local Share:  $22,051 

Total Project Cost:  $ 220,505 

Runway 13/31 currently does not have any Navaids. This project will include the addition of PAPI's and 
REIL's. 

SPONSOR SIGNATURE BLOCK 

Signature:  Date:  Click here to enter a date. 

Printed Name:  Keri Navratil  Title:  City Manager 

Phone Number:  712‐732‐8000  Email:  navratil@stormlake.org 



No. ITEM QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL Federal 90% State 0% Local 10%
1 MOBILIZATION 1 LS 19,200.00$           19,200.00$                     
2 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 LF 5,000.00$             5,000.00$                       
3 TRENCHING 8,000 LF 3.00$                   24,000.00$                     
4 CONDUIT, 2" PVC  8,000 LF 3.00$                   24,000.00$                     
5 600V #4 Wire 8,500 LF 1.75$                   14,875.00$                     
6 600V #6 Wire 3,800 LF 1.60$                   6,080.00$                       
7 600V Ground Wire 8,200 LF 1.75$                   14,350.00$                     
8 PAPI's 2 EA 20,000.00$           40,000.00$                     
9 REILS 2 EA 16,000.00$           32,000.00$                     

Subtotal 179,505.00$                   

PROJECT DEVELOPMENT / SCOPING 1,000.00$                       
DESIGN ENGINEERING (10%) 18,000.00$                     

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING (10%) 18,000.00$                     
GRANT ADMINISTRATION 1,000.00$                       

DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (DBE) PLAN 1,500.00$                       
ENVIRONMENTAL CATEX 1,000.00$                       

ESTIMATED CITY ADMINISTRATION 500.00$                          

RUNWAY 13/31 NAVAIDS 220,505.00$                   

900.00$               -$                  100.00$               
450.00$               -$                  50.00$                 

198,454.50$         -$                  22,050.50$          

16,200.00$           -$                  1,800.00$            
900.00$               -$                  100.00$               

1,350.00$             -$                  150.00$               

161,554.50$         -$                  #REF!

900.00$               -$                  100.00$               
16,200.00$           -$                  1,800.00$            

28,800.00$           -$                  3,200.00$            

36,000.00$           -$                  4,000.00$            
12,915.00$           -$                  1,435.00$            

13,387.50$           -$                  1,487.50$            
5,472.00$             -$                  608.00$               

21,600.00$           -$                  2,400.00$            
21,600.00$           -$                  2,400.00$            

4,500.00$             -$                  500.00$               

RUNWAY 13/31 NAVAIDS

17,280.00$           -$                  #REF!



Staff Summary

10/13/2017 
Agenda Item # 5.

City of Storm Lake

PO Box 1086

Storm Lake, IA 50588

p (712) 732-8000

f  (712) 732-4114
REPORT TO: Airport Commission

FROM: Tyler Gibbins, Staff Accountant

SUBJECT: Airport Manager's Monthly Report

BACKGROUND: The Manager's agreement with the Storm Lake Airport
Commission calls for the manager to present a monthly report to
the Commission on various items for the past month.  The topics
that are to be included in the report are as follows:

Pilot Activity - Report shall include a list of the tail numbers
of all aircraft located on the grounds within an hour of
opening and closing (excluding based aircraft)
Airport Maintenance - Report shall identify any maintenance
issues arising or discovered during the reporting period
Student Pilots - Report on the number of student pilots
currently enrolled in lessons and their training status
Critical Systems - Report on the critical systems at the
airport including but not limited to the AWOS system,
runway lighting, and other navigational aids.
Courtesy Car - Report on the number of uses and miles
driven
Marketing Efforts - Report on any efforts made by the
Manager to promote the Airport
Overnight Rentals - Identify the number of overnight rentals
that took place
NOTAMS - Report on the number and reason for any
NOTAMS issued during the reporting period
Weekly Grounds Inspection - Provide copies of the weekly
ground inspection sheets showing any issues or concerns

FISCAL IMPACT: No fiscal impact to the filing of the report.  The report may identify



items and issues that will require expenditures to resolve.
RECOMMENDATION: Review the Attached Report Prepared By the Manager, Bart's

Flying Service 

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Type

Manager's Report- September 2017 Backup Material





Staff Summary

10/13/2017 
Agenda Item # 6.

City of Storm Lake

PO Box 1086

Storm Lake, IA 50588

p (712) 732-8000

f  (712) 732-4114
REPORT TO: Airport Commission

FROM: Tyler Gibbins, Staff Accountant

SUBJECT: Administration Report - October 2017 Airport Commission
Meeting

BACKGROUND: Here is the monthly report from City Administration.  The majority
if not all of the items here are for your information and require no
action on behalf of the Commission.
 
Runway 13/31 Sub Drains/Apron Rehab
Greg to give an update.
 
Hangar Inspections
The second half of hangar inspection have concluded. Discuss
any findings.
 
 
Eginton Hangar
The City's Attorney has contacted Mr. Eginton's attorney in
regards to having the plane removed. There has not been
communication in regards to when the plane will be removed
at this time.
 
Eastern Aviation Inspection
We have completed another Eastern Aviation Inspection. The
results are attached. The main finding, as it is each year, is that
our system does not have a tank sump installed. This would be
something to ensure we had when a tank replacement projects
comes around.
 



 
If you have any questions or concerns, I'll be happy to address
them at the meeting.

FISCAL IMPACT: None

RECOMMENDATION: Review the Report and Ask Questions If Any

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Type

Eastern Inpsection Results Backup Material
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